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Sustainable Behaviour

Sustainable Finance

Grantee

BEUC

ClientEarth

Climate Social Science
Network

Comms Declare

Creatives for Climate

Environmental Defenders
Office

Partnerships for Change —
fiscal sponsor of Generous
Films

Sustainable Markets
Foundation — fiscal sponsor
of Desmog

BankTrack

Center for International
Environmental Law

E3G Third Generation
Environmentalism

European Climate
Foundation

Friends of the Earth Europe

InfluenceMap

International Institute for
Sustainable Development

Make My Money Matter

Re-Set

Rockefeller Philanthropy
Advisors
Rockefeller Philanthropy
Advisors

ShareAction

Solutions for Our Climate

Stockholm Environment
Institute U.S,

The Social Change Nest —
Fiscal sponser of UPLIFT
The Social Change Nest —
Fiscal sponser of UPLIFT
WWF European Policy
Office
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Project Title

Ending misleading carbon claims and
carbon advertising to consumers

Tackling Greenwashing across Europe

The Global Assessment of Climate
Obstruction

Fossil Ad Ban

Creatives for Climate - A Community to
Catalyze Change

Legal interventions to challenge
"greenwashing" in climate
communications

War, Fossil Fuels and Climate
Accountability

Ending Fossil Fuel Advertising

Ending bank finance for the fossil fuel
industry

Accelerating the Managed Decline of
Oil and Gas

Public banks: the leaders of managed
fossil transition

Fossil-Free Energy Campaign
Fossil Free Politics

Digital Media and Finance

Beyond QOil and Gas Alliance (BOGA)
secretariat

Make My Money Matter 2022/23

The business of delaying the climate
action in EU - EPH, fossil hyenas and
how to stop them

Building Gas Resistance in Europe

Eliminating Oil and Gas from Export
Credit Financing

Seen and heard: enabling CSO voice
and influence on EU’s regulation for
the financial industry

Korea Climate Finance Project
Closing the Production Gap
Energy Moonshot Campaign

A New Era for the North Sea

Bar the EU gas taxonomy to accelerate
the EU gas phase out
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2022
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Amount
(DKK)

502,260
3,000,000
2,978,749
3,633,431

767,808

2,200,000

1,791,457

3,000,100

1,488,000
1,600,000
1,995,379
3,750,000
595,000
3,766,987
1,000,000

1,199,312

1,136,885

3,670,000

2,000,000
2,199,778

2,500,000
2,135,781
250,000
2,000,000

1,000,000
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New
Economy

Cross-cutting Projects

Swiss Philanthropy
Foundation

Climate Action Network —
Europe

Pivot Point
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Climate Change Denial and
Misinformation

Proposal to fund climate
disinformation response

Pivoting German climate
communications

Global Scholars Network

Climate finance investigations

CALLING OUT GREENWASHING (AND
ERODING SOCIAL LICENSE)

Partners for a New Economy 2022-
2023

Strengthening Climate Action Network
Europe for higher EU climate ambition
and accelerated implementation of
climate and energy policies

Mobilizing Philantropy to Solve the
Climate Crisis and Ensure a Prosperous
Future

2024

2024

2022

2024

2023

2023

2023

2024

2022

1,381,620

2,000,000

223,313

2,069,310

1,200,000

1,115,040

6,520,000

2,000,000

175,000



